Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to April 2021
Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.
Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.
Section VI. County Civil



Al

Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

1.

3.

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

3. Disposed By Default

4. Disposed By Judge

5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial

6. Disposed By Jury Trial

7. Disposed for Other Reasons
Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Malpractice -

Run Date:  6/8/2021 10:06:50 AM

Professional

Business
0

(=R i) S o oo

S oo oo

0
0

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to April 2021

Professional
Malpractice -
Medical
9

[N )

S oo~ O

15
0

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Circuit: Eighteenth

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

Professional
Malpractice - Other
1

wWw oo

(=R i)

SO O ~=O

County: Brevard

Product Liability
2

W= O N [SS I S el )

S oo oo

10

Automotive
Negligence
296

47

151
214

ST S Il N S

275
10

Condominium
3

—_— O

S oo O

S oo oo

Contract &
Indebtedness
450

123

191
321

40

26
70

18
29

12

453
123

Eminent Domain
3

(=R i) S o oo

S oo NCO

Subtotal
764

171

358
552

759
147



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to April 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

Business Business Tort Env/Toxic Tort Thlrd.Pan){ Constqjctlon Mass Tort Ncgllgcnt Nursmg Home  Premises Llal?lllty Prcmlsf{s Llal?l]lly Other Negligence Subtotal
Governance Indemnification Defect Security Negligence - Commercial - Residential
A.l. Number of Cases Filed 0 2 0 0 12 0 1 8 102 12 25 162
B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing
a. Pursuant to Settlement 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 4 2 16
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 7
c. Other Before Hearing 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 2 21 7 8 44
Total Dismissed Before Hearing 1 1 0 1 3 0 1 2 36 11 11 67
2. Dismissed After Hearing
a. Pursuant to Settlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 7
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
c. Other After Hearing 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 5 15
Total Dismissed After Hearing 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 13 0 6 22
3. Disposed By Default 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4. Disposed By Judge 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 8
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6. Disposed By Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
7. Disposed for Other Reasons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 3 10
Total Disposed 1 3 1 1 3 0 1 5 59 11 23 108
C. Reopened Cases 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 3 13

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: 6/8/2021 10:06:50 AM



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to April 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

Real Property/Mortgage Forclosure

Non Homestead Residential

Commercial Foreclosure Homestead Residential Foreclosure Foreclosure Other Property Action Grand Total
A.1. Number of Cases Filed 4 55 43 109 211
B. Cases Disposed
1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement 1 7 2 9 19

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 0 0 0

c. Other Before Hearing 2 20 13 31 66

Total Dismissed Before Hearing 3 27 15 40 85

2. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement 1 2 0 0 3

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement 0 0 0 0 0

c. Other After Hearing 0 5 4 4 13

Total Dismissed After Hearing 1 7 4 4 16

3. Disposed By Default 0 11 8 18 37

4. Disposed By Judge 0 9 16 10 35

5. Disposed By Jury Trial 8 8
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 1 15 7 23

6. Disposed By Jury Trial 0 4 1 0 5

7. Disposed for Other Reasons 0 0 1 1 2
Total Disposed 5 73 52 81 211
C. Reopened Cases 8 141 52 32 233

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date: 6/8/2021 10:06:50 AM



Al

Number of Cases Filed

B. Cases Disposed

N oY AW

1. Dismissed Before Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other Before Hearing

Total Dismissed Before Hearing

o

. Dismissed After Hearing

a. Pursuant to Settlement

b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement
c. Other After Hearing

Total Dismissed After Hearing

Disposed By Default
Disposed By Judge
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial
Disposed By Jury Trial
Disposed for Other Reasons

Total Disposed

C. Reopened Cases

1
2.
3

Antitrust /
Trade
Regulation

o o o o

_—_ o o

Business
Transaction

a4 9 o o

- - o o

Constitutional
Challenge
Statute or
Ordinance

0

o o o o

—_ o o

Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to April 2021

Constitutional
Challenge
Proposed
Amendment

0

o o o o

o oo oo

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
‘This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

Run Date:  6/8/2021 10:06:50 AM

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

Coporate Trust

o o o o

o o o o

Discrimination
Employment
or Other

S o o o 2w o —

- oo o o

Insurance
Claim

179

87

62
154

176

Intellectual
Property

o o o o

o o o o

Libel / Slander

o o o o

o o o o

Shareholder
Derivative
Action

- - o o

[ S

Securities
Litigation

o o o o

o oo oo

Trade Secret

o o o o

o o o o

Trust
Litigation

- o o —

o oo oo

Other Circuit
Civil

66

93

34

Subtotal

267

20

23
46

11
27

297

57

Total

1,404

298
35
576
909

101
13
95

209

68
113
36

32

1,375

450



Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report
Summary for the Month of January 2021 to April 2021

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

Evictions Other Civil
. L. Real . . . . . Total
Small Claims Civil Property/Mortgage/Forclosure Replevins Residential Non-Residential Non- Monetary
A.1.  Number of Cases Filed 2529 767 40 24 607 26 10 4,003
B. Cases Disposed
1. Disposed Before Hearing 2,282 58 12 6 248 2 5 2,613
2. Disposed After Hearing 182 7 0 3 156 0 4 352
3. Disposed By Default 304 95 0 1 327 5 1 733
4. Disposed By Judge 171 28 2 3 104 6 1 315
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial 34 2 0 0 4 0 0 40
6.  Disposed By Jury Trial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7. Disposed for Other Reasons 80 1 0 0 3 0 0 84
Total Disposed 3,053 191 14 13 842 13 11 4,137
C.. Reopened Cases 668 236 1 1 140 0 2 1,048

1. SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be atrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS) Run Date:  6/8/2021 10:06:50 AM



