Florida Supreme Court Summary Reporting System (SRS) Report Summary for the Month of January 2021 to April 2021 Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c. Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d. Section VI. County Civil

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.a.

A.1. Number of Cases Filed	Professional Malpractice - Business 0	Professional Malpractice - Medical 9	Professional Malpractice - Other 1	Product Liability 2	Automotive Negligence 296	Condominium 3	Contract & Indebtedness 450	Eminent Domain 3	Subtotal 764
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	1	0	0	47	0	123	0	171
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	16	0	7	0	23
c. Other Before Hearing	0	10	3	2	151	1	191	0	358
Total Dismissed Before Hearing	0	11	3	2	214	1	321	0	552
2. Dismissed After Hearing									
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	2	0	2	27	0	40	0	71
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	6	0	4	0	10
c. Other After Hearing	0	1	0	1	16	0	26	0	44
Total Dismissed After Hearing	0	3	0	3	49	0	70	0	125
3. Disposed By Default	0	0	0	0	2	0	18	0	20
4. Disposed By Judge	0	1	1	0	6	0	29	6	43
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	3
6. Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	2
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	0	0	0	0	2	0	12	0	14
Total Disposed	0	15	4	5	275	1	453	6	759
C. Reopened Cases	0	0	0	10	10	3	123	1	147

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.b.

	Business Governance	Business Tort	Env/Toxic Tort	Third Party Indemnification	Construction Defect	Mass Tort	Negligent Security	Nursing Home Negligence	Premises Liability - Commercial	Premises Liability - Residential	Other Negligence	Subtotal
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	0	2	0	0	12	0	1	8	102	12	25	162
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other Before Hearing Total Dismissed Before Hearing	0 0 1 1	0 0 1 1	0 0 0 0	1 0 0 1	0 0 3 3	0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1	0 0 2 2	9 6 21 36	4 0 7 11	2 1 8 11	16 7 44 67
Dismissed After Hearing a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other After Hearing Total Dismissed After Hearing	0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1	0 0 1 1	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 1 1	6 0 7 13	0 0 0	1 0 5 6	7 0 15 22
 Disposed By Default Disposed By Judge Disposed By Non-Jury Trial Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed for Other Reasons 	0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 1 0 0	0 3 0 1 6	0 0 0 0	0 3 0 0 3	0 8 0 1 10
Total Disposed C. Reopened Cases	1	3	0	0	3	0	0	5	59 8	11 0	23	108 13

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.c.

Real Property/Mortgage Forclosure

A.1. Number of Cases Filed	Commercial Foreclosure 4	Homestead Residential Foreclosure 55	Non Homestead Residential Foreclosure 43	Other Property Action 109	Grand Total 211
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing					
a. Pursuant to Settlementb. Pursuant to Mediated Settlementc. Other Before HearingTotal Dismissed Before Hearing	1 0 2 3	7 0 20 27	2 0 13 15	9 0 31 40	19 0 66 85
2. Dismissed After Hearing					
a. Pursuant to Settlement b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement c. Other After Hearing Total Dismissed After Hearing	1 0 0 1	2 0 5 7	0 0 4 4	0 0 4 4	3 0 13 16
 Disposed By Default Disposed By Judge Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed By Non-Jury Trial Disposed By Jury Trial Disposed for Other Reasons 	0 0 1 0 0	11 9 15 4 0	8 16 7 1	18 10 8 0 1	37 35 8 23 5 2
Total Disposed	5	73	52	81	211
C. Reopened Cases	8	141	52	32	233

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
 This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
 Dismissals cannot be attrributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.

Circuit: Eighteenth County: Brevard

Section III. Circuit Civil - Part 1.d.

	Antitrust / Trade Regulation	Business Transaction	Constitutional Challenge Statute or Ordinance	Constitutional Challenge Proposed Amendment	Coporate Trust	Discrimination Employment or Other	Insurance Claim	Intellectual Property	Libel / Slander	Shareholder Derivative Action	Securities Litigation	Trade Secret	Trust Litigation	Other Circuit Civil	Subtotal	Total
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	0	9	0	0	0	5	179	0	4	0	0	1	3	66	267	
																1,404
B. Cases Disposed 1. Dismissed Before Hearing																
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	1	87	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	92	298
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	35
c. Other Before Hearing	0	7	0	0	0	3	62	0	0	1	0	0	0	35	108	576
Total Dismissed Before Hearing	0	7	0	0	0	4	154	0	0	1	0	0	2	37	205	909
2. Dismissed After Hearing																
a. Pursuant to Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	0	0	1	0	0	1	3	20	101
b. Pursuant to Mediated Settlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	13
c. Other After Hearing	1	1	1	0	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	15	23	95
Total Dismissed After Hearing	1	1	1	0	0	0	19	0	0	2	0	0	1	21	46	209
Disposed By Default	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	11	68
Disposed By Judge	0	3	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	20	27	113
5. Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	2	36
Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8
7. Disposed for Other Reasons	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	6	32
Total Disposed	2	11	1	0	0	5	176	1	2	3	0	0	3	93	297	1,375
C. Reopened Cases	2	2	0	0	0	1	18	0	0	0	0	0	0	34	57	450

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.
2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.
3. Dismissals cannot be arributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counted as the submitted by the Clerk.

Circuit: Eighteenth

County: Brevard

Section VI. County Civil

					Evic	etions	Other Civil	
	Small Claims	Civil	Real Property/Mortgage/Forclosure	Replevins	Residential	Non-Residential	Non- Monetary	Total
A.1. Number of Cases Filed	2,529	767	40	24	607	26	10	4,003
B. Cases Disposed								
 Disposed Before Hearing 	2,282	58	12	6	248	2	5	2,613
Disposed After Hearing	182	7	0	3	156	0	4	352
Disposed By Default	304	95	0	1	327	5	1	733
 Disposed By Judge 	171	28	2	3	104	6	1	315
Disposed By Non-Jury Trial	34	2	0	0	4	0	0	40
Disposed By Jury Trial	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Disposed for Other Reasons	80	1	0	0	3	0	0	84
Total Disposed	3,053	191	14	13	842	13	11	4,137
C Reopened Cases	668	236	1	1	140	0	2	1,048

Source: Summary Reporting System (SRS)

^{1.} SRS data provides a base for judicial workload. It is not valid as a performance measure for the judiciary, state attorneys or public defenders.

2. This data is based on information received from the Clerks of Court and is accurate as the run date of this document. Please note that SRS totals may change after the run date of this report as a result of amendments submitted by the Clerk.

3. Dismissals cannot be attributed to a single individual or agency. Dismissals include counts dismissed prior to trial and on prosecutor action.